
Riverfront Neighborhood Council General
Meeting Minutes

Date: May 22, 2018

Time: 5:30 PM

Location: Silver Park Pavilion

700 Cregg Lane

Missoula, MT 59801

________________________________________________________________

1. Everyone was welcomed & food was served.

2. Ed Wetherbee, NRRC Managing Director, gave a report on Old Sawmill District.

3. Jean Zosel, the Executive Director of Garden City Harvest, gave presentation on the Garden City 
Harvest program and the new facility on River Road.

4. Dennis Bowman, the Superintendent of Production and Service from Missoula Water gave an update 
on Missoula’s Municipal Water System Improvements.

5. Katie Klietz, the Account Executive from Big Sky Public Relations, and Shane Stack, MDT Missoula 
Project Engineer, gave a presentation on the Russell Street project.

6. A motion was made and seconded, then the Riverfront proposed bylaws were accepted unanimously.

7. City Council Q&A

8. A motion was made to elect new members to the Leadership Team (Jon Van Dyke, Ramona Flightner, 
Ed Nolder and Jean Keiley) and approved unanimously.

9. There were no public comment on non-agenda items.

10.  There were no items to report to City Council.

11. Adjournment

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6081

Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084

Ed Wetherbee, Northern Rockies Regional Center info@investusafund.com 552-1498

Jean Zosel, Garden City Harvest jean@gardencityharvest.org 523-3663

Dennis Bowman, Missoula Water dbowman@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6376

Katie Klietz, Big Sky Public Relations katie@bigskypublicrelations.com 546-2424

Shane Stack, MT Department of Transportation sstack@mt.gov 523-5830

Gwen Jones, Ward 3 Council Member gjones@ci.missoula.mt.us 549-3295

Heather Harp, Ward 3 Council Member hharp@ci.missoula.mt.us 550-0786

Riverfront Neighborhood Council Leadership Team riverfront@missoula-neighborhoods.org
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